[o)

Coorey LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

San Fra

noksco, CA

COOLEY LLP

MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127) (rhodesmg(@cooley.com)
MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972) (brownmd(@cooley.com)
BENJAMIN H. KLEINE (257225) (bkleine@cooley.com)
101 California Street

Sth Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111-5800

Telephone:  (415) 693-2000

Facsimile: (415) 693-2222

Attorneys for Defendant
FACEBOOK, INC., a Delaware corporation
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE FACEBOOK CONSUMER
PRIVACY LITIGATION
PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. 10-CV-00429-JF (PVT)

PROOF OF SERVICE

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2010cv00429/223828/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2010cv00429/223828/29/
http://dockets.justia.com/

[

28

Cooey LLP
ATTORNEYS AT Law
SanN FrRaNCISCo, CA

[ am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California. 1 am
employed in San Francisco County, State of California, in the office of a member of the bar of
this Court, at whose direction the service was made. | am over the age of eighteen years, and

not a party to the within action. My business address is Cooley LLP, 101 California Street, st

Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-5800. On the date set forth below, [ served the

document(s) described below in the manner described below:

FACEBOOK, INC.’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO CONSIDER WHETHER CASES SIoULD BE
RELATED (CiviL L.R. 3-12 AND 7-11);

DECLARATION OF MATTIHEW D. BROWN IN SUPPORT OF FACEBOOK, INC.’S
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO CONSIDER WHETHER CASES SHOULD BE RELATED (CIvIL
L.R.3-12 AND 7-11); AND

[PROPOSED] ORDER RELATING CASES

|

0 O

M

(BY U.S. MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of
Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the
United States Postal Service, and I caused such envelope(s) with postage thercon
fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Postal Service at San Diego,
California.

(BY MESSENGER SERVICE) by consigning the document(s) to an authorized
courier and/or process server for hand delivery on this date.

(BY FACSIMILE) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice
of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of document(s) to be transmitted by
facsimile and 1 caused such document(s) on this date to be transmitted by
facsimile to the offices of addressee(s) at the numbers listed below.

(BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business
practice of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for
overnight delivery, and I caused such document(s) described herein to be
deposited for delivery to a facility regularly maintained by FedEx for overnight
delivery.

(BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business
practice of Cooley LLP for the preparation and processing of documents in
portable document format (PDF) for e-mailing, and I caused said documents to be
prepared in PDF and then served by electronic mail to the parties listed below.

on the following part(ies) in this action:

2. PROOF OF SERVICE




28

CooLey LLP
ATTORNEYS AT Law
San Francisco, CA

Brian M. Felgoise, Esq.
Felgoise Law Firm

261 Old York Road, Suite 518
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Phone: (215) 886-1900

Fax: (215) 886-1909

Email: felgoiselaw(@verizon.net

Roy L. Jacobs, Esq.

Roy Jacobs & Associates

60 Fast 42nd Street, 46th Floor
New York, NY 10165

Phone: (212) 867-1156

Fax: (212) 504-8343

Email: rjacobs@jacobsclasslaw.com

Laurence D. Paskowitz, Esq.
Paskowitz Law Firm, P.C.

60 East 42" Street, 46" Floor
New York, NY 10165
Phone: (212) 685-0969

FFax: (212) 685-2306

Email: classattorney@aol.com

David N. Lake

Law Offices of David N. Lake
16130 Ventura Blvd., Suite 650
Encino, CA 91436

Phone: (818) 788-5100

Email: david@lakelawpe.com

Michael J. Aschenbrener

Edelson McGuire, LLC

350 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 589-6370

Fax: (312) 589-6378

Email: maschenbrener(@edelson.com

Kassra Powell Nassiri

Nassiri & Jung LLP

251 Kearny Street,

Suite 501

San Francisco, CA 94108

(415) 373-5699

Fax: (415) 534-3200

Email: knassiri@nassiri-jung.com

1
/1

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Attorneys for Plaintiff David Gould in
Gould v. Facebook

Attorneys for Plaintiff Michael
Robertson in Robertson v. Facebook

PROOF OF SERVICE

|OS;




Lxecuted on July 21, 2010, at San Francisco, California.

/.

4 Minda Nafey

(&

(oS

1187622 vI/SF
8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
Cootey LLP

ATTORNEYS AT Law 4. PROOY OF SERVICE

San Francisco, CA




