1 2 3 4 5 6 7	COOLEY LLP MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127) (rhodesmg@MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972) (brownmd@BENJAMIN H. KLEINE (257225) (bkleine@c101 California Street 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 Telephone: (415) 693-2000 Facsimile: (415) 693-2222  Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC., a Delaware corporation	@cooley.com) @cooley.com) cooley.com)	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
11			
12	IN RE FACEBOOK CONSUMER	Case No. 10-CV-00429-JF (PVT)	
13	PRIVACY LITIGATION	Proof of Service	
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25		•	
26			
27			
28			
COOLEY LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SAN FRANCISCO, CA		1. Proof of Service	Œ

1	I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California. I am			
2	employed in San Francisco County, State of California, in the office of a member of the bar of			
3	this Court, at whose direction the service was made. I am over the age of eighteen years, and			
4	not a party to the within action. My business address is Cooley LLP, 101 California Street, 5 <sup>th</sup>			
5	Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-5800. On the date set forth below, I served the			
6	document(s) described below in the manner described below:			
7 8	FACEBOOK, Inc.'s Administrative Motion to Consider Whether Cases Should Be Related (Civil L.R. 3-12 and 7-11);			
9	DECLARATION OF MATTHEW D. BROWN IN SUPPORT OF FACEBOOK, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO CONSIDER WHETHER CASES SHOULD BE RELATED (CIVIL L.R. 3-12 and 7-11); and			
<ul><li>10</li><li>11</li></ul>	[Proposed] Order Relating Cases			
12	(BY U.S. MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the			
13 14	United States Postal Service, and I caused such envelope(s) with postage thereor fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Postal Service at San Diego. California.			
15	(BY MESSENGER SERVICE) by consigning the document(s) to an authorized courier and/or process server for hand delivery on this date.			
<ul><li>16</li><li>17</li><li>18</li></ul>	(BY FACSIMILE) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of document(s) to be transmitted by facsimile and I caused such document(s) on this date to be transmitted by facsimile to the offices of addressee(s) at the numbers listed below.			
19 20 21	(BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for overnight delivery, and I caused such document(s) described herein to be deposited for delivery to a facility regularly maintained by FedEx for overnight delivery.			
22	(BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of Cooley LLP for the preparation and processing of documents in			
23 24	portable document format (PDF) for e-mailing, and I caused said documents to be prepared in PDF and then served by electronic mail to the parties listed below.  on the following part(ies) in this action:			
25	on the following partites) in this action.			
26				
27				
28				

1	Brian M. Felgoise, Esq. Felgoise Law Firm	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
2	261 Old York Road, Suite 518 Jenkintown, PA 19046	
3	Phone: (215) 886-1900 Fax: (215) 886-1909	
4	Email: <u>felgoiselaw@verizon.net</u>	
5	Roy L. Jacobs, Esq.	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
6	Roy Jacobs & Associates 60 East 42nd Street, 46th Floor	
7	New York, NY 10165 Phone: (212) 867-1156	
8	Fax: (212) 504-8343 Email: <u>rjacobs@jacobsclasslaw.com</u>	
9	Laurence D. Paskowitz, Esq.	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
10	Paskowitz Law Firm, P.C. 60 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street, 46 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
11	New York, NY 10165 Phone: (212) 685-0969	
12	Fax: (212) 685-2306 Email: classattorney@aol.com	
13	David N. Lake	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
14	Law Offices of David N. Lake 16130 Ventura Blvd., Suite 650	
15	Encino, CA 91436 Phone: (818) 788-5100	
16	Email: david@lakelawpc.com	
17	Michael J. Aschenbrener Edelson McGuire, LLC	Attorneys for Plaintiff David Gould in <i>Gould v. Facebook</i>
18	350 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 60654	Gould V. I decool
19	(312) 589-6370 Fax: (312) 589-6378	
20	Email: maschenbrener@edelson.com	
	Kassra Powell Nassiri	Attorneys for Plaintiff Michael
21	Nassiri & Jung LLP 251 Kearny Street,	Robertson in Robertson v. Facebook
22	Suite 501 San Francisco, CA 94108	
23	(415) 373-5699 Fax: (415) 534-3200	
24	Email: <u>knassiri@nassiri-jung.com</u>	
25		
26	//	
27	//	
28		

COOLEY LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Executed on July 21, 2010, at San Francisco, California.

Linda Nafey

1187622 v1/SF